502735756 03/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2782362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREG MCPHEETERS	06/04/2009
CHRIS OESTRICH	06/04/2009
ETHAN MILLER	06/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAINSTREAM ENERGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	775 FIERO LANE
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	SAN LUIS OBISPO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14034310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)715-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2127159100

Email: klpatent@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS FRANKEL LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REC0001USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAFFAELLA GIULIANO
SIGNATURE:	/Raffaella Giuliano/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=15251_00063_3_73b_Statement_and_assignment#page1.tif source=15251_00063_3_73b_Statement_and_assignment#page2.tif source=15251_00063_3_73b_Statement_and_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502735756 REEL: 032509 FRAME: 0599

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDE	R 37 CFR 3.73(b)			
Applicant/Patent Owner: Greg McPheeters, Chris Oestrich, and	Ethan Miller			
Application No./Patent No.: 14/034,310	Filed/Issue Date: September 23, 2013			
Titled: ASSEMBLY FOR SECURING A COMPONENT TO A	ROOF			
Mainstream Energy Corporation , a corpora	ation			
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.				
states that it is:				
1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;				
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is				
3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a c	complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)			
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:				
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel copy therefore is attached. OR	on/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in 26459 , Frame 0219 , or for which a			
	on/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:			
1. From:				
The document was recorded in the United State				
The document was recorded in the United State				
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
3. From:	To:			
The document was recorded in the United State	s Patent and Trademark Office at			
Reel, Frame, Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a s				
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to	ce of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, 37 CFR 3.11.			
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assig accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the	nment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in e records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]			
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act o	n behalf of the assignee.			
/Jeffrey H. Price/	March 24, 2014			
Signature	Date			
Jeffrey H. Price (Reg. No. 69,141)	Agent for Assignee			
Printed or Typed Name	Title			

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Greg McPHEETERS</u>, <u>Chris OESTRICH</u>, and <u>Ethan MILLER</u> (referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled <u>MODULE ATTACHMENT APPARATUS AND METHOD</u>,

\boxtimes	for which a utility application for a United States Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>May 22, 2009</u> , Serial Number <u>12/470,697</u> ;
	for which a utility application for a United States Patent is being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith; and

WHEREAS, <u>Mainstream Energy Corporation</u>, a <u>corporation</u> organized under the laws of the United States of America, doing business at <u>775 Fiero Lane</u>, <u>Suite 200</u>, <u>San Luis Obispo</u>, <u>California 93401</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

WDC_IMANAGE-1181291 v1-15251.105004

1 of 2

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED
1)	My 7 Muffut	6/4/09
-,	Greg McPHEETERS	, ,
2)	Ch-Oels	6/4/09
	Chris OESTRICH	1
3)	G/m	6/4/09
۷)	Ethan MILLER	

RECORDED: 03/24/2014